Election Study Detailed Tables
BRITISH COLUMBIA RESPONDENTS ONLY

Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? Well, which party would you say you are
leaning towards?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL Lower Vcer/Bby/NW/ Rest of Island/Coast Interior/North 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
Mainland NS Lower
Mainland
Base: All respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 800 400 173 226 154 246 143 337 304 395 405
Weighted Base 800 456 192 263 139 206 224 324 236 389 411
The Conservative Party 36% 35% 27% 40% 30% 44% 28% 37% 42% 39% 33%
The Liberals 24% 26% 28% 25% 25% 19% 22% 24% 26% 25% 23%
The New Democratic Party 25% 23% 27% 20% 28% 26% 29% 24% 22% 20% 29%
The Green Party 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 6% 11% 9% 3% 9% 7%
Other party 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 1% 2% 2% 1% 0 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Don't Know 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0 - 1% 1% 0 - 1% 0
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 759 378 162 215 148 233 130 326 290 375 384
Weighted Base 756 429 177 251 132 195 205* 314 223 368 388
The Conservative Party 38% 37% 29% 42% 32% 46% 31% 39% 44% 41% 35%
The Liberals 25% 28% 31% 26% 26% 20% 24% 25% 28% 26% 25%
The New Democratic Party 26% 24% 29% 21% 30% 28% 32% 25% 23% 21% 31%
The Green Party 8% 9% 10% 7% 11% 6% 12% 10% 4% 10% 7%
Other party 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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